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LORANN

PROFESSIONAL FLAVORS FOR EVERY KITCHEN

Since 1962, LorAnn has supplied quality, concentrated flavors,
premium vanillas, essential oils, and specialty ingredients

to both professional and home kitchens.

Founded by Pharmacist O.K. Grettenberger in Okemos, Michigan,
LorAnn Oils remains family owned and operated and serves

a wide variety of businesses both domestically and abroad.
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SUPER-STRENGTH FLAVORS

A little goes a long way!

These concentrated essential oils and flavors are 3-4 times stronger than typical alcohol-
based extracts and work equally well for flavoring baked goods and icings as they do for
candies. They perform exceptionally in high-heat applications such as candy making.

They are ideal for use in baking, frostings, fudge, candied popcorn, truftles, taffies and more.

Included in the Super-Strength category

| areseveral food grade essential oils such as

‘Ef =

Peppermint, Spearmint, Orange, Lemon,
Tangerine, Lavender, Anise, and Clove.

Virtually all LorAnn Super-Strength

flavors are Kosher and Gluten Free.

LORANN
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150+

SUPER-STRENGTH FLAVORS

AVAILABLE IN RETAIL AND FOOD SERVICE SIZES!
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TRADITIONS
INCLUDE CANDY 2
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Individual 1-oz bottles are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

-§§ 2 é o| © %é

(:0506) (:0800) | (1000) | (1100) | (-5000) | § g% 8| g|B|
Item # | Flavor Name 1 0z. 6-unitCarton | 4o0z. | 160z. | Gallon 5Gal. |wo|z|Z0| <X |Z£| F
0535 | Almond (Bitter Aimond) v v |v| Vv |V
0380 | Amaretto v v |v| Vv
0700 |Amaretto, Nutty — v vV | v
0100 [Anise 0il, Natural v v vV |V | Vv |V
0350 [Apple v v i|v| v |v
0282 | Apple Pie, Natural % vel v | v |V |V |V
0290 | Apricot % Ve viv |v
0250 |Banana Cream # v v v |v
0255 |Banana Cream, No Added Color # - — — Ve v |v v
0830 |Bavarian Cream (Vanilla) Ve v |v v
2060 | Bergamot Oil, Natural # CALL Vi iv |v |v
0880 | Black Cherry v vV | v v
0230 | Blackberry v | v v
0300 | Black Licorice (formally Licorice) # Ve v | v v
0065 | Blood Orange, Natural # v | v vV |v
0422 | Blue Raspberry NEW Ve vV | v v
0480 |Blueberry, Natural v v v
0485 | Blueberry, No Added Color — — - v v |v v
0252 [Bourbon # v |v v
0560 | Brandy v | v
0360 |Bubble Gum # 4
0365 | Bubble Gum, No Added Color - - - vV |v
0140 |Butter v |v
0190 |Butter Rum v |v
0892 | Buttered Popcorn v | v
0210 | Butterscotch v |v v
0142 | Cake Batter # v |v v
0701 |Cappuccino - v vV |v v
0600 | Caramel v |v v
0372 [Chai Tea, Natural + v vV |V
0680 | Cheesecake 4 v |v 4
0150 | Cherry % Ve v v
0155 | Cherry, No Added Color # - — - Ve vV |v v
0702 | Cherry, Washington % - v v |v v
0170 |Chocolate v v
0175 |Chocolate, No Added Color — — — vV |V
0820 | Chocolate Hazelnut v |v
0010 | Cinnamon Oil Ve v |v 4
0332 | Cinnamon, Hot, Natural Vi iv |v | v v
0212 | Cinnamon Roll Ve v |v v
0232 | Citrus Blossom, Natural # v v vV |V
0080 | Clove Leaf Oil, Natural v| v |v|v 4
0220 | Coconut v v | v v |v
0370 |Coffee, Natural Vel v | v |V v
0410 | Coffee, Keoke (Kahlia-type) % v |v v
0712 | Coffee, Kona — v vV | v

+ Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders 4+ May cause thickening in chocolate; add cocoa butter or oil to thin/smooth
TTB =already TTB approved
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Individual 1-oz bottles are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

8 =
8 % T2 % AR %é
(-0506) (-8000) | (1000) | (1100) | (5000) | @ S| 22| LS| G |G| m
Item # | Flavor Name 1 oz. 6-unit Carton 40z. | 160z | Gallon 5Gal. |wo |z |zZz0o |||~
0930 | Cola, Natural v v |v
0272 | Cookies & Cream # v v |v| Vv
0704 | Cool Créme de Menthe, Natural - v | v | Vv |V
0460 | Cotton Candy vV |V |V |V
0870 | Cranberry vV |V | Vv |V
0040 | Cran-Raspberry % v |v| Vv
0890 | Cream Cheese Icing v v | v v
0510 | Créme de Menthe, Natural Vel v V| v
0515 |\ Micea Calor & - - | - 79 7
0312 | Cucumber-Serrano # Ve v | v v
0420 |Eggnog v |v
0430 | English Toffee vV |V |V |V
2190 | Eucalyptus Oil, Natural % v | v v |v
0292 | Fruit Punch, Natural # Vel v vV v | Vv |v
0444 | Ginger Flavor + Ve v | v v
0540 | Ginger Oil, Natural v v v | v
0180 | Grape Ve v| v |v
0185 | Grape Flavor, No Added Color — — — 7R3 v | v v
0670 | Grapefruit Oil, Natural % v v v |V
0900 | Green Apple v |v| Vv |V
0660 |Guava v v
0665 |Guava, No Added Color — — — v |v
0708 | Hazelnut, Creamy — v v | v v
0650 | Honey v | v v
0152 | Horchata Ve v |v v
6030 | Hot Chili, Natural — v v v | v
0710 |Irish Cream - v v |V
0154 | Jalapefio, Natural v v v | v v
0412 |Key Lime, Natural # v v v (v | Vv |v
2270 | Lavender Qil, Natural v v v |V
2480 | Lavender Oil, Organic Call v v v | v
0840 | Lemonade # v v |v| Vv |v
0020 | Lemon Qil, Natural % v v v |v |V
2280 | Lemongrass Oil, Natural v | Vv v |v
0110 | Lime Oil, Natural % v v v |v |V
0424 |Lychee + Ve v | v
0875 [Mango + vV (v | Vv |v
0270 | Maple vV (v | Vv |v
0716 | Maple, Canadian — v v | v
0590 | Marshmallow v |v| Vv |v
0620 | Melon v |v| Vv |v
0860 | Menthol-Eucalyptus, Natural v v v | v v
0850 | Mint Chocolate Chip Ve vV |v|Vv |V
0520 | Nutmeg Oil, Natural # Call Call | Call Call Call v | v v | v
0706 %’rzgieMzﬁgrj};'ype)i - v valllv

% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders < May cause thickening in chocolate; add cocoa butter or oil to thin/smooth

TTB =already TTB approved

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 6




- Individual 1-oz bottles are available
Carton Pricing in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

Bl 8 | |es
Sg|E2|E0|8|8E
(-0506) (:0800) | (-1000) | (1100) | (5000) |2 S| 28| <5 |%|E < |m
Item # | Flavor Name 1oz 6-unitCarton | 4oz | 160z | Gallon | 5Gal. |B8S |2 |28 |2z =|E
0800 | Orange Cream 7R3 v |v|v |v
0060 | Orange Oil, Natural % v | v v|iv
2350 | Origanum Qil, Natural (Oregano) — MKT v v | v |v
0450 | Peach v 4
0455 | Peach, No Added Color — — — v |v 4
0262 | Peach Mango, Natural % v vV (V| Vv |v
0580 | Peanut Butter vV |v|v |v
0280 | Pear, Natural # v v (V| v |v
0640 | Pecan v |v|Vv |v
0070 | Peppermint Qil, Natural v v v |v| Vv
0400 | Pina Colada % Ve vV |v| Vv |v
0240 | Pineapple # v v |v| Vv
0630 | Pistachio v v |v|Vv
0330 |Plum v |v
0442 | Pomegranate + Ve v
0447 | Pomegranate, No Added Color # - - - Ve v |v
0810 | Pralines and Cream v v |v
0570 | Pumpkin v v |v
0160 |Raspberry 3 v
0165 |Raspberry, No Added Color - - - Ve v |v
0714 |Raspberry, Royal - v v |v
0340 | Root Beer v
2420 |Rosemary Oil, Natural # v v v |v
0440 |Salt Water Taffy v |V
0120 |Sassafras v v |v
0550 [ Sparkling Wine v |V
0090 |Spearmint Oil, Natural v v vV |v|Vv
0320 |Strawberry 3 v
0325 | Strawberry, No Added Color # - - - Ve v |v
0711 | Strawberry Banana + - v v |V
0322 |Strawberry Kiwi 7R3 v |v
0470 |Tangerine Oil, Natural # v v | v |v
0622 |Teaberry 3 v |v
2465 | Tea Tree Oil, Natural # Call v v v |v
2470 [Thyme Oil, Natural # = = v v | v |v
0500 |Tropical Punch (Passion Fruit) # Ve v |v
0490 | Tutti-Frutti v|v
0495 | Tutti-Frutti, No Added Color — - - v |v
0690 | Vanilla - v v |v| Vv
0310 | Vanilla Butternut v |v|Vv
0200 | Walnut (formally Black Walnut) # vV |Vv|Vv
0260 | Watermelon # v viv |v
0265 | Watermelon, No Added Color # - - — v v |v
0050 | Wintergreen Qil, Natural v |v | v |v
0030 [Wintergreen Oil, Artificial 7R3 v |v

% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders < May cause thickening in chocolate; add cocoa butter or oil to thin/smooth
TTB =already TTB approved
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The following list of natural flavors are still extra strong, but be prepared to use
about twice the amount as you would with the essential oils and Super-Strength
flavors. These compounded flavors are made with natural flavor ingredients.
They are all water-soluble and may have a base containing propylene glycol

and/or vegetable glycerin.
- Individual 1-oz bottles are available
LAl el in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

(-0500) e
Less e
TS
-~ (-0506) than s |Eol 5
= 1 0z. 6-unit Carton | (-1000) | (-1100) | (-5000) | = <s % | m
£ |Flavor Name Carton loz. | 160z | 1gal | 5gal. |2 |2S| 2| E
3510 [Banana Natural V| v |V
3530 |Caramel, Creamy Natural V| v
3540 [Cherry Natural V| v |V
3550 [Chocolate Natural vV iv |V |V
3750 |Fresh Blueberry, Natural Flavors V| v |V
3740 | Fresh Strawberry, Natural Flavors V| v |V
3700 |Green Apple, Natural Flavors V| v |V
3720 |Lemonade, Natural Flavors V| v |V
3600 | Maple Natural V| v |V
3730 |Peach, Natural Flavors Ml vV iv |V |V
3635 [Raspberry Natural V| v |V
3640 | Strawberry Natural Vi iv |V
3710 |Watermelon, Natural Flavors ﬂ V| v |V

TTB =already TTB approved

SUGGESTED
USAGE GUIDE

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 8



SUPER-STRENGTH 1-DRAM FLAVORS

For Candy, Chocolate, Baking, and More!

A little goes a long way! Our famous little 1-dram bottle is the perfect size for home con-
sumers and retailers. Often found in grocery baking aisles or with cake and candy crafting
supplies and ingredients. Individually UPC’d 1-dram bottles can be displayed on shelves in

their 12-unit cartons or in counter displays.

4025-0000
i 1-dram Carton Display (96 units) +
IriON SINCE 1952 Pre-packed with eight, 12-unit cartons of LorAnn’s
top-selling flavors. Holds 96 units total and
includes a FREE Confectionery Recipe Pad.

QUALITY—A FAMILY TRAD!

Cinnamon, Peppermint, Cherry, Raspberry,
Strawberry, Watermelon, Orange and Butter Rum.

4025-9999
Empty 1-dram Carton Display
and Recipe Pad

Dimensions: 9.25 in. wide, 13.25 in. tall, 6.25 in. deep

WORANN

n
SUPER
STRENGTH 0990-0112

VORS . .
M.F‘_'-:;;'p, Pudge — — 12-unit Super-Strength Flavors Variety Pack +
ml:: Candy and more -
e Our sampler pack contains 12, 1-dram (1/8 oz.) bottles of

- -
. —a—=

——— ‘ our most popular super-strength flavors!

— - - popuiarsuperstreng

1 bottle each of: Cake Batter, Cherry, Cinnamon, Cotton Candy, Grape,
Green Apple, Lemon, Peppermint, Pineapple, Raspberry, Strawberry,

and Watermelon.

8052
Super-Strength Recipe Pad

75 tear off sheets per pad. Recipes on both sides.

Dimensions: 5 in. wide, 3.875 in. tall

9 LorAnnOils.com




Carton Pricing

Item #

Flavor Name

Individual I-dram bottles are available
in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

(-0112)
12-Unit

Safe for
Chocolates

No Artificial
Colors

Natural

Flavors Kosher

0535
0380
0100
0350
0282
0290
0250
0830
0880
0230
0300
0480
0422
0360
0140
0190
0210
0142
0600
0680
0150
0170
0820
0010
0212
0080
0220
0370
0272
0460
0870
0040
0510
0420
0430
0292
0180
0900
0412
0840
0020
0110
0875
0270
0590
0620
0850
0800
0060
0450
0262
0580
0280
0640
0070
0400
0240
0630
0442
0810
0160
0340
0550
0090
0320
0322
0470
0500
0490
0690
0310
0200
0260
0030

Almond (Bitter Aimond)
Amaretto
Anise 0il, Natural
Apple

Apple Pie
Apricot 4
Banana Cream #
Bavarian Cream (Vanilla)
Black Cherry
Blackberry
Black Licorice (formally Licorice)
Blueberry, Natural

Blue Raspberry

Bubble Gum #

Butter

Butter Rum
Butterscotch

Cake Batter ¢

Caramel

Cheesecake

Cherry

Chocolate

Chocolate Hazelnut
Cinnamon Qil

Cinnamon Roll

Clove Leaf Oil, Natural
Coconut

Coffee, Natural

Cookies & Cream #
Cotton Candy

Cranberry
Cran-Raspberry 4
Créme de Menthe, Natural %
Eggnog

English Toffee

Fruit Punch, Natural +
Grape

Green Apple

Key Lime, Natural #
Lemonade #

Lemon Oil, Natural #
Lime Oil, Natural 4
Mango #

Maple

Marshmallow

Melon

Mint Chocolate Chip
Orange Cream

Orange Oil, Natural #
Peach

Peach Mango, Natural #
Peanut Butter

Pear, Natural +

Pecan

Peppermint Oil, Natural
Pifa Colada #
Pineapple #

Pistachio

Pomegranate #

Pralines and Cream
Raspberry

Root Beer

Sparkling Wine
Spearmint Oil, Natural
Strawberry

Strawberry Kiwi
Tangerine Qil, Natural
Tropical Punch 4
Tutti-Frutt

Vanilla

Vanilla Butternut
Walnut (formally Black Walnut) %
Watermelon %
Wintergreen Oil, Artificial

NEW

NEW

NEW

v

v

v
v
v
v
v
v

v

Vo
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% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders

% May cause thickening in chocolate;
add cocoa butter or oil to thin/smooth

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 10




SUPER-STRENGTH TWIN PACKS

For Candy, Chocolate, Baking, and More!

43 of our top-selling flavors are available in this hangable blister-packed style.
Each blister holds two 1-dram (.125 fl. oz.) bottles.
Now all available in 6-pack cartons.

LORANN

QUALITY —A FAMILY ThADITION SINCE V62

“4 SUPER i FLAVORINGS Twin Pack Powerwings
e Ong w y
a and Floorshippers
4175-0150

126-unit Twin Pack

Powerwing/Floorshipper *

126 flavor units. Ships complete with a cardboard base and
clips for end-cap presentation.

Includes 30 Cinnamon, 12 Peppermint, 6 each of Anise,
Butterscotch, Butter Rum, Cherry, Grape, Lemon, Orange,

Pina Colada, Raspberry, Root Beer, Spearmint, Strawberry,
‘Watermelon, and Wintergreen.

Dimensions: 14 in. wide, 41 in. tall, 6 in. deep

4160-0150
72-unit Twin Pack Sidekick %

Includes 18 Cinnamon, 12 Peppermint, 6 each of Butter Rum,
Cherry, Orange, Raspberry, Root Beer, Strawberry, and
‘Watermelon. Ships complete with hang clips for end-cap display.

Dimensions: 14 in. wide, 22.5 in. tall, 5.5 in. deep

11 LorAnnOils.com ' ‘




“Twin Packs are only available in cartons of six

(-0156) Safe for Natural Art’}lf?cal Trilingual

Item # | Flavor Name 6-unit Chocolates Flavors Colors Kosher Package
0535 [Almond (Bitter Almond) v v v

0380 |Amaretto v v 4

0100 |[Anise Oil, Natural v v v v v
0350 |Apple 3 v v v
0250 |Banana Cream % Ve v v
0880 |Black Cherry v v v

0480 |Blueberry, Natural v v v
0422 |Blue Raspberry [ NEW | Iz v v v
0360 | Bubble Gum + v v
0190 |Butter Rum v v v
0210 |Butterscotch v v v
0142 |Cake Batter v 4 v
0600 |Caramel v v

0680 | Cheesecake v v v

0150 |Cherry # v v v
0010 |Cinnamon Qil 3 v v v
0080 | Clove Leaf Oil, Natural v v v v v
0220 |Coconut 3 v v v
0272 | Cookies & Cream v v v v
0460 |Cotton Candy v v v
0510 |Creme de Menthe, Natural 4 vV % v v v
0292 | Fruit Punch, Natural vV %4 v %4

0180 |Grape vV % v v
0900 |Green Apple v v v
0412 |Key Lime, Natural £ v v v v

0020 |Lemon Qil, Natural % v v v v v
0110 |Lime Oil, Natural % v v v v

0875 |Mango + v v

0270 |Maple v v

0590 | Marshmallow v v

0060 |Orange Oil, Natural + %4 v %4 %4 %4
0450 | Peach v v
0262 | Peach Mango, Natural + v v v v
0070 |Peppermint Oil, Natural v v v v v
0400 | Pina Colada # v v v v
0240 |Pineapple V% v v v
0160 |Raspberry 3 v v
0340 |Root Beer v v
0090 |Spearmint QOil, Natural v v v v v
0320 |Strawberry V% v v
0470 |Tangerine Oil, Natural £ v v v v

0500 |Tropical Punch 4 V% v v

0490 | Tutti-Frutti v

0260 |Watermelon + Ve v v
0030 [Wintergreen Qil, Artificial vV % v v v

2 Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders

% May cause thickening in chocolate;
add cocoa butter or oil to thin/smooth

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 12




SUPER-STRENGTH
TRI-PACK ASSORTMENTS

For Candy, Chocolate, Baking, and More!

Mﬂ
H

SUPER STRENGT

FLAVORINGS

Traditional Mix (4575)

(Cinnamon, Cherry, Peppermint)

Combines the top three flavors that are just right for the
holiday season.

Fruity Mix (4560) Et B e S
(Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape) _‘GQR"V"GS
A family favorite, this grouping combines three timeless candy @ ¥ Sy
and confectionery favorites.

All Natural Mix (4565)
(Peppermint, Orange, Lemon)

Features the three top-selling essential oils that are in high demand peR STREMGTH

for their culinary applications. The perfect choice for ingredient- F‘: AR!“NGS

ORANN GOURMET a—

conscious consumers who prefer only natural flavors.

Summer Fruit Mix (4570)
(Blueberry, Raspberry, Pineapple)
Three more perennial favorites for a little more sophisticated pallet.

4160-0350
60-unit Tri-Pack Sidekick +

15 of each flavor assortment.

Tri-Pack Flavors

1-dram Sizes (.125 f1. 0z./1 tsp.)

*Tri-Packs are only available for purchase in cartons of six Carton Pricing*

(-0356) Trilingual
ltem # |Flavor Name 6-unit Carton Kosher Package
4575 | Traditional Mix (Cinnamon, Cherry, Peppermint) + v v
4565 |All Natural Mix (Peppermint, Orange, Lemon) % v v
4560 | Fruity Mix (Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape) + v v
4570 | Summer Fruit Mix (Blueberry, Raspberry, Pineapple) + v v

% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders

,

13 LorAnnOils.com
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UNFLAVORED
CANDY MIXES

Make all of your gummy
candies deliciously standout

The easiest way to make fruity and eye-catching
gummy candies. From cute gummy bears to crawly
gummy worms, the shapes and delicious flavor
options with Super-Strength flavors are endless.

Don't miss page 29 for essential items to
complete your gummies and hard candy!

*Super-Strength flavors and food colors
sold separately.

Individual Units are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

(-0006) (-2500)
Item # Item Name 6-Pack 28.8 Ibs

4220 Gummy Mix

Individual units can be purchased at higher prices.

HARD CANDY MIXES — REGULAR AND SUGAR FREE

The ultimate complement to your display of LorAnn Super-Strength
Flavorings. Two hard candy mixes that combine all the ingredients to
make hard candy at home. Pre-measured to work with 1-dram bottle
of flavoring.

*Super-Strength flavors and food colors sold separately.

Individual Units are available in less
than carton quantities at higher prices.

6 Units
(-0006) (-1010) (-2500)
Item # Item Name CTN 10 Ib. 251b.

4210 Standard Hard Candy Mix

4215 Sugar-Free Hard Candy Mix

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 14




PREMIUM BAKERY EMULSIONS

Better than Extracts

Professional Bakers and Consumers are opting for LorAnn’s

water-based emulsions over alcohol-based extracts.
B  They provide more flavor impact and aroma.
B The flavor(s) will not bake out when exposed to heat.

B  Bakery emulsions are a superior alternative to baking extract:

1 tsp. emulsion = 1 tsp. extract.

B  Cost effective and available in retail and food service sizes.

LORANN
T
BRRELYET

VELOUTE
ROUGE _
Al |

< Ml | (4fi)

PRINCESS CAKE PA
3 & KIE ATE AU
: BA&?Y?MULSION ' 7 BEURRE
GATEAUETBSCV By
~ DE PRINCESSE |2
i EMULSION POUR
PATISSERIES
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS
b s e
T nemL | (#fi)

-

LORANN *» LORANN

INRVI@PE ¢ [EMON
BAKERY EMULSIO BAKERY EMULSION _
AMANDE CITRON

EMULSION POUR. EMULSION POUR

PATISSERIES . PATISSERIES B

—— NATURAL FLAYORS
AROMES NATURELS ETARTIFCES AROMES NATURELS

" 1igmL | (4fla) Ngmt. | (a0
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on P g Individual 4-oz bottles are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.
(-0800) —
Less than T S o 5
(-0806) Carton (-1000) | (-1100) | (-5000) 2 g o E g 3 @
Item # | Flavor Name 4 0z. 6-unit Carton 4 0z. 16 oz. 1 gal. 5 gal. Z Z<O < =
0748 | Aimond v v
0740 |Banana v v
0770 | Blueberry v
0742 | Butter Vanilla v v
0752 | Butter, Natural (clear) v v v
0750 | Buttery Sweet Dough* v v
0735 | Caramel v
0774 | Cherry v v
0738 | Cinnamon Spice v v v
0744 | Coconut v v
0754 | Coffee, Natural v v v v
0776 | Cookie Butter v v
0745 | Cream Cheese v
0772 | Hazelnut v v
0758 | Lemon, Natural v v v
0778 | Maple v v
0760 | Orange, Natural v v v v
0779 | Peanut Butter v v
0766 | Peppermint, Natural v v v
0741 | Pineapple v v
0747 | Pistachio v v
0756 | Princess Cake and Cookie** v v
0789 | Pumpkin Spice v v
0764 | Raspberry v v
0762 [Red Velvet*** v
0746 |Rum 4 v
0768 | Strawberry v
Buttery Sweet Dough* Princess Cake and Cookie** Red Velvet***
The rich taste of creamery butter combined A light, nutty taste accented with Adds red velvet flavor and color in one
with a hint of citrus and vanilla. Tryitin ~ undertones of citrus and rich vanilla. Tryit  easy step. Mix % oz. to batter for 12
place of vanilla extract in your recipes. in place of vanilla extract in your recipes. ~ cupcakes or each 8-9 in. cake.
Organic Bakery Emulsions arton P g Individual 4-0z bottles are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices. u
(-0800) _ W
Less than T2 S o 5]
(-0806) Carton | (4000) | (1100) | (5000) | 228 | £5| § | m
Item # | Flavor Name 4 0z. 6-unit Carton 4 oz. 16 oz. 1 gal. 5 gal. Zic =Z<0O < [
0798 | Aimond, Organic v v v
0787  |Blueberry, Organic % = = = = v v v
0799 | Lemon, Organic + v v v
0795 | Orange, Organic $ - - - - v v v
0786 | Peppermint, Organic % - - - - v v v
0796 | Raspberry, Organic % = = = - v v v
0797 | Strawberry, Organic & - - - - v v v

% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 16



PREMIUM VANILLAS

LorAnn offers a variety of Vanilla Extracts from our top-line organic certified,
all-Madagascar extracts and vanilla bean paste to more budget-conscious offerings
that are equally as impressive. Amazing alternatives in the line include our Natu-
ral Alcohol-Free Vanilla, our Pure Vanilla Bean Powder and our popular Double

Strength Clear Vanilla Extract.

LORANN
ADAGASCAR
7~ N\ VANILLA
o f—
LE DE
A \|>\J..\H§ICAR

16K 0z (4732

LORANN

AGASCAR
L L

LORANN | §

vKAuNwiriil‘i:A?

EXTRACT

Y -—

EXTRAIT

16 FI. Oz (4732
LORANN
CLEaR (miTATION
VANILLA

y
o)

AR

\/:‘L‘DRA NN
VAN TA

VARILLE?

5 mL 211 02)

ANILLE

Mem( 4 0o

-~

LORANN LORANN

LORANN

3 VANILLA | VANILLA ’
- VANLCL' 4 EXTRACT i AN PAS
| § xTR . !_ »‘_ ]
\._‘. 3& { PATE -s,‘,n«t"
- > V[XYRAI‘!DEE f VAN“_LE
I VANILLE ANILL o

L ) _ M8mL(4floz)

- — >
-~ ——
e

’
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Individual 2-0z and 4-oz bottles are available

in less than carton quantities at higher prices. Carton Pricing
©
o
. (-0406) (-0806) c2 Bol| 5
£ 20z.6-unit | 4oz 6-unit | (-1000) | (-1100) | (-5000) | 2 Z | TS @ m
= |ltem Name Carton Carton 160z. | Gallon |[5Gallon| =2 | 28 | 2 | E
Organic Pure Madagascar Uspy
301012 nilia Extract, Natural # W v viviY
Organic Pure 2-Fold Madagascar Uspy _
3018 | yanjila Extract, Natural W v v |IY
Organic Madagascar Vanilla Uspy
3000/ ean Paste, Natural 4 k) L
3035 | Pure Vanilla Extract, Natural v v vV |V
3003 | Vanilla Bean Paste, Natural % v v v
3022 |Alcohol Free Vanilla, Natural - v v vV |V
Pure 2-Fold Tahitian Vanilla Extract, Natural
3030 (pouple Strength) # - viv v
Double Strength Velvet Cream Vanilla, Natural and
3019 rifiial - v
Clear Vanilla Extract, Artificial
3020 | Double Strength) VEIRVA(Rv

% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders TTB =already TTB approved

3000
Organic Madagascar Vanilla Bean Paste

3003
Vanilla Bean Paste, Natural

This Vanilla Bean Paste is an all-natural blend
of vanillas, used to impart both the flavor and
appearance of vanilla.

1 Tbsp. Paste = 1 Vanilla Bean
1 Tbsp. Paste = 1 Tbsp. Vanilla Extract

3050

Pure Vanilla Powder, Natural

LORANN Rich in flavor and ethically sourced, LorAnn’s NEW Vanilla Powder is

PURE

VA;DJWLIE:LA . the most delicious and easiest way to add creamy, strong vanilla flavor
M. ‘ and aroma in your baking applications, and is made from a single
>R | LORANN ingredient— pure, ground vanilla beans.
POUDRE DE E VAN“_LA
pALL . . N
VANLLL M. Packaged in resealable pouches in both consumer and food service sizes.
NET WT/POIDS NET 56.7g (207) ’Z:m
VANILLE Vanilla powder is 2x stronger than a traditional vanilla extract.

"ETTROBSNET 1423050y

(-0250) (-0400)
Item Name 0.5 oz. Pouch 2 oz. Pouch

Item #

3050 |Pure Vanilla Powder, Natural

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 18



FLAVOR FOUNTAIN FOR
FROZEN TREATS AND BEVERAGES

Supplying Ice Cream and Yogurt Shops Around the Country

Unsweetened flavor concentrates specifically formulated for use in soft serve
ice cream, hard ice cream, gelato, frozen yogurt, shakes, and smoothies. The
320z. quarts are ideal for ice cream and yogurt shops. A 4oz. size is perfect for

the home enthusiast. Flavor Fountain Flavors can also be used in frostings,

baking and candymaking.

ALL FLAVORS
NOW AVAILABLE
IN BOTH 40Z AND
QUART SIZES!

19 LorAnnOils.com



6-quarts
(1125) | ormore |5 |
(-0800) | 1quart | of same |3 S| g |m
ltem # |ltem Name 4 oz. (32 0z, flavor 23| 2 |E
1705 |Banana Royale, Natural/Banana vV | v y r s j
%/ »
1710 Black Cherry v | v |V
1715 Black Raspberry v | v 5743
1722 [Blue Moon v |v AN
1723 |Blue Raspberry v | v ™
1720  |Blueberry Delight/Blueberry v | v ’
0910  |Bubble Gum v | v f‘\
1725  |Butter Pecan v |v P
1726  |Butterscotch v | v 5742
1797 |Cake Batter (White) v |v N
1727  |Cappuccino v | v
1740  |Caramel v | v
1777  |Cheesecake, New York o
1730  |Chocolate Chip Mint/Mint Chocolate v | v
5742
1765  |Coconut, Hawaiian v 1oz Pump Dispenser
1763 |Coconut, Toasted NEW v for Quart Containers
1735  |Coffee Espresso v | v Pumps 1 oz. of flavoring.
1733 |Cookie Butter v | v
5743
1737  |Créme de Menthe v | v 14 0z. Pump
1743 |Eggnog vy Dispenser fo;
Quart Containers
0933  |French Vanilla v | v Pumps % oz. of flavoring,
1747 |Fruity Cereal Milk + V|V Great for Single Serve Systems.
1750  |Fudge Brownie v |v|v
1760  |German Chocolate Cake v | v 1480 ..
Stabilize-It
1770 |Juicy Lemon v
— (10 1b. bag/box)
1775 [Key Lime Vv Also known as “Vegistab,” this
0934  |Lemon Custard v all-purpose stabilizer is often
0935 |Mango vl used with Italian Ice and Sorbets
to create a smoother texture and
WEY | O ey DiEaiEE (4 to inhibit ice crystal formation.
1755  |Peach, Georgia v |v Also used as a thickener for simple
1780  |Peanut Butter, Texas v |v syrups or fruit toppings.
(Not eligible for free freight offer)
1781  |Peppermint, Clear v
1782  |Pifia Colada v
1766  |Pineapple, Hawaiian v | v
1784  |Pink Cotton Candy + v | v
1785  |Pistachio Nut/Pistachio v |v SUGGESTED
USAGE GUIDE
1789  |Pumpkin Pie v | v
1790  |Red Raspberry v | v
1793  |Red Velvet v | v
1794 |Salted Caramel v
1792  |[Strawberry v | v
1745 Strawberry, Fresh v v -
1798  |Watermelon Cooler v | v
L] I.
2 Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders CALL for larger
size pricing
Please note: Texas Peanut Butter is not as concentrated as other Flavor Fountain flavors. LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 20

Suggested usage levels are higher.



A Individual units are available in less than
carton quantitie at higher prices

Item #

(-0512) Unblistered (-0552) Blistered (-0800) (-1100) (-5000)
Color Name 1 0z. 12 units 1 0z. 12 units 4 0z. Gallon 5 Gallon

1020

1150

1030

1160

1050

1060

1070

1080

1100

1090

1120

Blue

Blush

Brown

Gold

Green

Orange

Pink

Purple

Red

Teal

Yellow

* All colors Kosher, Gluten Free and Bilingual

1000-0512
10z. Liquid Color Assortment of 12

Blue, Blush, Brown, Gold, Green, Orange, Pink, Purple,
Red, Teal, White, and Yellow

1000-0812
4 oz. Liquid Color Assortment of 12

Blue, Blush, Brown, Gold, Green, Orange, Pink, Purple,
Red, Teal, White, and Yellow

: PURPLE / MAUVE / MORADO

4080 4090

Primary Liquid Food

Color Display

5 each of Red, Yellow, Blue, Green and W hite.
4090

Specialty Liquid Food

Color Display

5 each of Teal, Pink, Purple, Blush and Gold.

FOOD COLORING

'STRENGTH / VIBRANT | CONSISTANT COLOR
o Mot Cany, Esstr Egn.
Frostoge. and mve.

4085
Empty Liquid Food
ColorDisplay..................cooiiinn.. FREE

(With 25 unit custom assortment)

21 LorAnnOils.com




LIQUID GEL FOOD COLORS
i o

(-0512) Unblistered (-0552) Blistered (-0800) (-1125) (-5000)
Item # Color Name 1 0z. 12 units 1 0z. 12 units 4 0z. Quart 5 Gallon
1290 Black
1200 Blue
1250 Brown
1170 Coral M|
1220 Green

1180 Lime Green

1240 Orange

1260 Pink
1270 Purple
1210 Red
1190 Teal
1130 White
1230 Yellow

* All colors Kosher, Gluten Free and Bilingual

1005-0512

10z. Liquid-Gel Color Assortment of 12
Black, Blue, Brown, Coral, Green, Orange, Pink, Red, Teal,

Yellow, Lime Green, and Purple.

1005-0812

4 oz. Liquid-Gel Color Assortment of 12

Black, Blue, Brown, Coral, Green, Orange, Pink, Red, Teal,
Yellow, Lime Green, and Purple.

e Vi T

LORANN- = 5080
5080-0000 LIQUID GEL
Best Selling 1 oz. Liquid-Gel g FOOD COLORING

25-unit Food Color Display
5 each of Red, Orange, Yellow, Blue, and Green

COLOR BLENDING
CHART 5090-0000

Specialty 1 0z. Liquid-Gel
25-unit Food Color Display
5 each of Teal, Lime Green, Pink, Coral, and Purple

5085
Empty Gel Food
ColorDisplay ................... FREE

(with 25 unit custom assortment)

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 22



4-PACK FOOD COLORS

New eye-catching 4-packs (0.5 oz. bottles each) featuring the four primary
colors that will showcase beautifully on retail shelves and planograms.

0D COLOR
N A‘IJMENTA'RE - Assorted Liquid Food Color

IMENTARIO |
Red, Yellow, Green, and Blue

, (-0406)

Item # | ltem Name 4 Pack, 6-unit Carton

1000 | Assorted Liquid Food Color

Assorted Liquid Gel Food Color

Red, Yellow, Green, and Blue

(-0406)
Item # | Item Name 4 Pack, 6-unit Carton

1005 |Assorted Liquid Gel Food Color

POWDER FOOD COLORS

Used in chocolates, dry mixes and many other applications where water is prohibited.

Note: 1/2 oz. refers to volume. Weight is 4 grams.

(-0400)
(-0412) Lessthan | (-1000)
Net Wt. 4 grams Carton 16 oz. Gluten-
Item # |Iltem Name Package Type 12-unit Carton 4 grams (by wt.) Kosher Free
1300 |Black - — - v v
1310 |(Blue Blister-Carded v v
1320 |[Green Blister-Carded v v
1330 |Orange Blister-Carded v v
1350 |Red - — - v v
1360 |Purple Blister-Carded v
1370 |Yellow Blister-Carded v v

23 LorAnnOils.com



More than flavors, LorAnn offers a full range of hard-to-find ingredients, preser-
vatives, candy making molds and supplies.

@LORANN GOURMET

LORANN
M'F:Q MALT 54’

used for orative accents, hard candy,
e b dhkaiwm

CITRIQ
ACID

ANHYDROUS GRANULAR

ACIDE
~ CITRIQUE

HYDRE GRANULE

‘lr’l
1 i)
“ ‘CQBMBS%N"OA“IE BLORANN GOURM S het 453.6 g (16 oz)
Yo o .
ARBONATE CITRIC A
D'AMMONIUM AI:?D : e E
1 Ammoniaque du boues® L PR e W
NTU1p0ms et 7639 2700 4
o ACIDE
CITRIQUE .

Netwa/Poidsnet %49
@402)

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 24
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Ascorbic Acid (vitamin ©)

An antioxidant used as a preservative, also added to breads to promote
yeast growth.

(-0606)
3.4 o0z Jar (-1000) (-1010) (-2500)
Item # | Item Name 6-unit Carton 16 oz. 101b. 251b.

6015 | Ascorbic Acid

Baker’s Ammonia (Ammonium Carbonate Powder)

A leavening agent used in making specialty cookies. Makes extra-crisp
cookies or crackers—often called for in old-fashioned recipes.

(-0600)
(-0606) Less
2.7 0z. Jar 6-unit | than | (-1000) | (-1010) | (-2500)
Item # |ltem Name Carton Carton | 160z. | 10lb. | 25lb.
Baker's Ammonia
oo (Spice Jar 2.7 0z.)

Citric Acid (Anhydrous Granular)

Often added to hard candies and creams. Also known as “sour salt” this natural
fruit acid will brighten all fruit flavors. Among its many uses, also acts as an
antioxidant in fats and oils. New packaging is displayed in English and French.

To use citric acid in hard candy, allow the cooked candy to cool below 265
degrees Fahrenheit. Use ¥ teaspoon per 2 cups of sugar.

(-0608) (-1006)
6-Pack CTN | 6-Pack CTN (-1010) (-2500)
Item # | ltem Name 3.4 0z. Jar 16 oz. Bag 101b. 25 |b.

Citric Acid

B (Anhydrous Granular)

Individual 1-Ib Units are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

Citric Acid—Encapsulated
and Malic Acid—Encapsulated

Encapsulated Citric Acid is the simplest way to add a balance of sweet and sour
flavors to your creations. While Encapsulated Malic Acid is simplest way to
intensify sour candies.

(-1000) (1010 (-2500)
ltem # |ltem Name 16 oz. 101b. 251b.

6020 |Citric Acid—Encapsulated
6025 |Malic Acid—Encapsulated

Cream Of Tartar (Potassium Bitartrate)

Added to candy and frosting mixtures for creamier consistency, and to
egg whites before beating to improve stability and volume. Also used
in candy making to prevent crystallization. Odorless, colorless with a
slight acid taste.

(-0600)
(-0608) Less
3oz Jar6-unit . than | (-1000) | (1010) | (2500)
Item # |Item Name Carton Carton | 160z. | 10lb. | 251b.
6107 | Cream of Tartar (Spice Jar 3.0 0z.)




Finishing Anti-Stick Coating

B LORANN
sy Ideal for gummy, jellies or other confections, our finishing Anti-Stick
Conting. Coating adds the finishing touch to gum products.
e
(-1000)
Item# Item Name 16 oz.

7010 Finishing Anti-Stick Coating

Food Grade Wax Beads

Easy to measure beads.

Paraffin Wax Beads
o Gond)

(-2000) (-1000) (-2500)
Item # | ltem Name 12 0z. | 11lb.Beads | 25kg,/ 55 Ibs.

6105 | Premium Paraffin Wax Beads (Fully Refined) F/G —
6022 | White Beeswax Beads (Fully Refined) F/G —

Gum ArabiC (Acacia Powder)

Colorless, tasteless and odorless and is used in commercial food processing
to thicken, emulsify, and stabilize foods such as candy, ice cream and sweet
syrups. Also used in cake decorating to make gum paste.

(-0600) (-1000) (-1010) (-2500)
Item# |Item Name 20z 16 oz. 10 Ib. 25 Ib.

6003 [Gum Arabic

Hi-Sweet Powdered Corn Syrup

(Karo™ syrup replacement)

Helps to keep hard candy from getting sticky in humid weather.
Packed with recipe. New and improved with a finer consistency
to reduce graining.

(-1006)
6-Pack CTN = (-1000) | (-1010) | (-2500)
Item # | ltem Name 16 oz. Bag 16 oz. 10 Ib. 25 Ib.
6045 | Hi-Sweet Powdered Corn Syrup
/ Individual 1-Ib Units are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

Invertase (Fermvertase)

A natural enzyme used to change fondant from a solid to a cream or
liquid. Typically added to fondants or candy centers before dipping.

(-0500) | (-0800) | (-1000) | (-1100)
ltem# Item Name 1oz 4 0z. 16 oz. 1 gal.

7090 Invertase

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 26
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Quality—a family tradition since 1962
4F). 0z (1183 mL)
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[somalt (Granular)

Ideal for sugar art. Used for crafting decorative accents, hard candy,
confections, and baked goods. High resistance to humidity and will
not crystallize.

(-1006)
6-Pack CTN (-1010) (-2500)
Item # Item Name 16 oz. Bag 10 Ib. 25 Ib.

2235 Isomalt

Individual 1-Ib Units are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

Meringue Powder (Great for Royal Icing!)

An ideal substitute in any recipe calling for egg white meringue and
can also be used to make meringue cookies, shells, and other desserts.

4 0z. jar makes enough meringue to cover 4=5 pies or 5 batches of royal icing. Recipes included.
Certified Kosher. Gluten-Free.

(-0012) (-1006)
Item # Item Name 4 0z. 12-unit Carton 16 oz. 6-unit Carton

1470 Meringue Powder

*Both 4oz. and 160z. sizes are available individually.

Powdered Gelatin (250 Bloom)

Gelatin is an unflavored, low carb thickener used as an essential
ingredient in baking and cooking. Easily use in a wide variety of
desserts and candies like panna cotta, parfaits, cheesecake, homemade
marshmallows, gummy candies, and more. Contents: Bovine.

(-0800) (-1038)
[tem# Item Name 4 o0z. 3.81b.

6160 Powered Gelatin (250 Bloom)

Professional Release Agent

Designed to help confectionary and baked goods easily release from molds,
pans, and equipment. Now packaged with a convenient spray dispenser.

(-1000)
Item# Item Name 16 oz.

6080 Professional Release Agent

Soy Lecithin (Liquid)

A versatile extract from soybeans used to preserve, emulsify and
moisturize foods. Many candy makers use lecithin as an emulsifier in
chocolates, caramel, and taffy. Combined with vegetable oils, it can be
used instead of high-calorie oils for greasing pans and sautéing food.

ef

(-0800) (-1000) (-1100) (-56000)
Item# Item Name 4 0z. 16 oz. 1 gal. 5 gal.

6085 Lecithin




szuen Tart & Sour
A unique liquid flavor enhancer that adds zest to candies and baked goods.
Designed to be used in conjunction with other flavors.

For a boost to any of our fruit flavors, add 12 teaspoon to our 1-dram hard candy
recipe. To create a sour hard candy add 3—4 teaspoons to the 1-dram recipe.

0E saBoR ne FruTa

12

FRUIT FLAVOR EnnancER

REWAUSSEUR DE s4ve0r o6 rruirs

[+
p 1 0z. 6-Units gl
....... b (0556) | (1000) | (1100) | (5000) | €| & |
= Item# | Item Name Unit Carton 16 oz. 1 gal. 5gal. | © glE
6035 | Tart & Sour viviv
Individual units available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.
Tartaric Acid Powder
— A natural crystalline compound most often found
3. o . . I .
Tartaic Agiq in grapes. Sharper, more biting than Citric Acid.
(-0606) Less
3.4 0z. Jar than | (-1000) | (-1010) | (2500)
Item # |ltem Name 6-unit Carton CTN 160z. | 101lb. 25 Ib.
6150 | Tartaric Acid Powder

Tragacanth Gum (powder)

A natural powder used as an emulsifier and thickener.
Used in the same ways as Gum Arabic.

Tragacanth Gum

(-0600)

Less

(-0606) than | (1000) | (1010) | (2500)

2 oz. Jar 6-unit Carton |  CTN 16 oz. 101b. 251b.

Item # | Item Name

7270 |Tragacanth Gum

Vegetable Glycerin, Natural

Often used to help retain moisture in foods, keep items soft, and help to
prevent sugar crystallization in foods like candy. Use vegetable glycerin in
royal icing to add shine and prevent hardening. Soluble in water.

LORANN

VEGETABLE
GLYCERIN
LORARN \\e (-0806) (-1000) | (-1100) | (-5000)
VESRIRN \ \ ltem# | ltem Name 40z, 6-unitcarton = 160z | 1gal. | 5gal.
A\ 5L\?é“s’siinﬁ 7110 | Vegetable Glycerin, Natural, F/G
N\ "' VEGETALE
Individual 4-oz units are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices. Gluten-Free

Xanthan Gum

Used as a thickening agent and stabilizer in a variety of foods. Also prevents
ice crystals from forming in ice creams and provides a “fat feel” in low or
no-fat dairy products. In baking, also used as a substitute for wheat gluten in

pocc ¥
| gluten-free breads, pastas, and other flour-based food products.

Xanthan Gum

(-0600)
(-0606) Less
—_ T 2 0z. Jar 6-unit than (-1000) | (-1010) | (2500)
f},’,"miggi 1 Item # | ltem Name Carton CTN 16 oz. 101b. | 25l
Smeeransel Xanthan Gum
S® (Spice Jar 2 0z.)

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 28



SILICONE MOLDS

Food-grade silicone candy molds are must-have items when it comes to making
gummies and hard candies. These multi-functional molds are safe in oven, microwave
oven, freezer, and dishwasher. Temperature safe from -40°C~230°C / -40°F~446°F.

‘ Carton Pricing

Item # |Item Name (Packed two per bag for retail display) (-0000) Two-Pack Unit | (-0008) 8, Two-Pack Unit
5610 |2-pack of 126 Square Cube Mold
5620 |2-pack Gummy Worm Mold

5630 |[2-pack Gummy Bear Mold

5640 |2-Pack of Silicone Lollipop Mold
5660 |2-Pack Silicone Candy Mold—35 Cavity, Round

5610-0000 5630-0000 5660-0000

5620-0000 5640-0000
Carton Pricing
(-0000) (-0008)
Item # Item Name Unit 8, 4-Pack Units

5650 Gummy Droppers (4-pack)

Ideal for hard candy and chocolates. Our
candy making sheet molds are reusable
and tempered for high heat. A small
(1-dram recipe) batch of hard candy
typically fills 3 to 5 sheet molds.

30+ Plastic Sheet Molds

(UPC Coded, 8 x 10 in. Sheet Mold)
Visit LorAnnOils.com for full selection.
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5710-0006

Candy/]Jelly/Deep Fry
Thermometer Carton (6 count)
(100°-390°F) Blister-Carded for pegable retail display.

Less than Carton (5710-0000)

5710-0006

]

5715-0006
CDN Premium Thermometer (6 count)

Less than Carton (5715-0000)

5715-0006

5713-0000

Maverick Digital Thermometer
(40°-400°F), Blister-Carded for pegable retail display.

Beeps and flashes when the temperature reaches preset
temperatures for 14 kinds of candy and deep fried foods including
hard crack, hard ball, soft ball and many more. Heavy-duty pan
clip and fold-up splatter shield. Battery included.

5713-0000

4200 Ultimate Candy Kit +

Make hundreds of suckers in a wide

variety of shapes, colors and flavors!
This exclusive kit is packed with fun
at an incredible value.

Includes: 6 hard candy sheet molds [heart, teddy bear, flower, small round, rectangular pieces and hexagonal pieces], 6 1-dram
bottles of LorAnn Flavoring Oil [Grape, Root Beer, Lemon, Cherry, Peppermint and Cinnamon], 100 sucker sticks, 100 sucker
bags, 100 foil twist ties and 3 1 oz. bottles of liquid food coloring.

LorAnn Oils | 800-862-8620 30



5720-0000 Sucker Sticks, Small
100-pack; 1/8 x4 in.

57201500 Sucker Sticks, Small
1,500-pack; 1/8 x4 in.

5721-0000 Sucker Sticks, Large
100-pack; 5/32 x 6 in.

5721-1100 Sucker Sticks, Large
1,100-pack; 5/32 x6in

DROPPERS/DISPENSING AIDS

5740-0400 Plain Dropper
(non-threaded) 4-pack

5740-0000 Plain Dropper
(non-threaded) 12-pack

5741-0400 Dram Dropper
5741-0000 Dram Dropper

5745-0400 1 0z. Dropper

(threaded, for glass bottles only) 4-pack

5745-0000 1 0z. Dropper

(threaded, for glass bottles only) 12-pack

5746-0400 4 oz. Dropper

(threaded, for glass bottle) 4-pack

5746-0000 4 oz. Dropper

(threaded, for glass bottle) 12-pack

5747-0400 4 oz. Dropper
(threaded, for plastic bottle) 4-pack

5747-0000 4 oz. Dropper

(threaded, for plastic bottle) 12-pack
5650-0000 Gummy Dropper 4-pack

5650-0008 Gummy Dropper
8, 4-pack unit

5785-0000

Heavyweight Dipping Paper/Box Liner
12 sheets, 9x 121in.

5785-0100

Heavyweight Dipping Paper Bulk Pack
100 Sheets, 9x 12 in.

31 LorAnnOils.com




5773

Create eye-catching,
sweet treats with
LorAnn's 2-piece
dipping tool set. Easily
and securely dip fruits,
candies, nuts and
more into melted
chocolate, cheeses,

or other coatings.

TWIST TIES

5722-0000 Green Metallic Twist Ties 50-pack

57222000 Green Metallic Twist Ties 2,000-pack
5717-0000 Red Metallic Twist Ties 50-pack
57172000 Red Metallic Twist Ties 2,000-pack
5718-0000 Gold Metallic Twist Ties 50-pack
57182000 Gold Metallic Twist Ties 2,000-pack
5719-0000 Silver Metallic Twist Ties 50-pack
5719-2000 Silver Metallic Twist Ties 2,000-pack
5716-0000 Blue Metallic Twist Ties 50-pack

57162000 Blue Metallic Twist Ties 2,000-pack

5732-0000 Small Tote with Window
Large (2 Ib. liquid), (8-pack—4 x 3 x 3 in., white)

5726-0000 Red Foil Diagonal Stripe Candy Bags
(8-pack—Y2 Ib. size, 2% x 1 1/8 x9%2in.)

5727-0000 Gold Foil Diagonal Stripe Candy Bags
(8-pack—1 Ib. size, 2% x 2 x 11 in.)

COMBO PACK

5705-0000 Sucker Sticks, Bags,
and Twist Ties Combo Pack
25 sucker bags, 25 sucker sticks, 25 twist ties

5728-0000 Twisting Wax Paper
100-pack—opaque; 4% x 5%z in.

57282000 Twisting Wax Paper, bulk

oz e 2,000-pack ; 4% xBYei
or VS Voo =" 2,000-pack—opaque; 4%2x 5%2in.
Yo N
i FORANN
~'PPing Too| gey 5729-0000 Sucker Bags 100-pack; 3x4n.

5729-1000 Sucker Bags 1,000-pack; 3x 4 in.

:Ej\) 5730-0000 Sucker Bags 100-pack; 4x 6 in.
=

| 5730-1000 Sucker Bags 1,000-pack; 4 x 8 in.

Item # [tem Name (-0012) 12-unit Carton

Microwavable Squeeze Bottle
5772 (12 oz. bottle)** Ideal for melting
and pouring candy wafers

5773 2-Piece Dipping Tool Set

1ORANNO 5 Om
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i

These convenient preservatives help extend shelf life and add great taste to your creations.

6060 Preserve-It Antioxidant—Artificial
Reduces rancidity in high fat candies, pastries, desserts, and baked goods. Active Ingredients: BHA, BHT.

6065 Preserve-It Antioxidant—Natural
An all-natural antioxidant to reduce rancidity. Needs only to be listed on your product’s ingredient list
as a “natural flavor.”

6070 Preserve-It Mold Inhibitor
Formulated to help prevent fermentation and mold growth from within. Water-based. Active Ingredient:
Potassium Sorbate.

Mold Inhibitor General Use Guide:
Use 2 tsp. to 5 Ibs. of total batch. Antioxidant General Use Guide: Use 1% tsp. to each 5 Ibs. of butter or oil (or other fat) in your recipe.

s

7000 Desiccant Silica Gel Packs

Protect your products from moisture damage with tear-resistant silica gel
packets. Specially designed for absorbing moisture in your tightly sealed
packages (including food), storage, and shipping containers. Each individual
packet is made with high-quality, coated paper for ultimate moisture

absorption and heat resistance.

(-0500) | (-0800) | (-1000) (-1100) (-5000) | (-0025) | (-0100)

Item # [Item Name 1oz 4 0z. 16 oz. 1 gal. 5 gal. 25 Pack | 100 Pack
6060 |Preserve-It Antioxidant, Artificial — —
6065 | Preserve-It Antioxidant, Natural — —
6070 |Preserve-It Mold Inhibitor — —
7000 |Desiccant Silica Gel Packs m — — - — -
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ltem# |[Item Name Price

8023 6 oz. Plastic Cosmetic Jars (12-pack)

8024 10 ml Clear Glass Roller Ball Bottles (12-pack)

8024 10 ml Clear Glass Roller Ball Bottles (100-pack)

8025 /3 0z. (10 ml) Amber Glass Jars with Dropper Tops and Caps (12-pack)
8026 /s 0z. Clear Plastic Pots with White Caps (12-pack)

8027 .15 oz. Plastic Lip-Balm Tubes with Caps (12-pack)

8030 Quart Bottles with 1/8 oz. Pumps (2-pack)

8031 1-dram .125 fl. oz. Glass Bottles with Caps (28-pack)

8032 16 oz. PET with Trigger Sprayer (2-pack) m
8033 1 oz. Glass Bottles with Caps, Amber (6-pack)

8034 4 0z. Glass Bottles with Caps, Amber (6-pack)

8028 4 oz. PET Plastic Bottles with Dispenser Caps, clear (12-pack)
8029 4 oz. PET Plastic Bottles with Fine Mist Pumps (12-pack)

5741 Small Dropper, threaded (Fits 1-dram Bottles) (12-pack)

5740 Dropper, non-threaded (12-pack)

5745 1 oz. Dropper, threaded (for glass bottles only) (12-pack)

5746 4 oz. Dropper, threaded (for glass bottles only) (12-pack)

5747 4 oz. Dropper, threaded (for plastic bottles only) (-0400 = 4-pack)
5747 4 oz. Dropper, threaded (for plastic bottles only) (0000 = 12-pack)
5742 1 oz. Pump Dispenser for Gallon and Quart Containers

5743 /s 0z. Pump Dispenser for Quart Containers

5772 12 oz. Squeeze Bottles, Microwave Safe (12-pack)

8034 8023 8031

8033

8026 8027 ]

5741 5743
' 5740
5745 /,

5746

8029 ﬂ . 8028 8030

P —
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LORANN AROMATHERAPY

Premium Quality At Reasonable Prices

Our history dates back to the Grettenberger Drug and General Store, founded in the
late 1800’s in Okemos, Michigan. It was from there that second generation pharma-
cist "O.K." Grettenberger recognized early the consumers’ and pharmacists’ demand
for natural essential oils. LorAnn’s essential oils are quality tested and 100% pure
botanical oils without added solvents, extenders, alcohol, or other diluting agents.

All are obtained through either cold-press or steam distillation.

Drawing from our origins in pharmacy, LorAnn’s essential oils offer premium quali-
ty at reasonable prices. Natural base oils and pure shea butter complement the essen-

tial oils for retailers, massage therapists, spas, and manufacturers.

LORANN
TEA TREE

waaflll If/illlll/fu ot *.5‘.«{' “\, Al
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LORANN AROMATHERAPY

Individual 1/3 0z and 1 oz bottles are available

Carton Pricing in less than carton quantities at higher prices.
(-0300) | (-0500)
1/3 oz. 1oz
(:0312) (:0506) Less Less
1/3 oz. 10z than than | (-0800) | (-1000) (-1100)

Item # | Item Name 12-unit Carton | 6-unit Carton § Carton | Carton 4 o0z. 16 oz. Gallon
0100 | Anise* (Pimpinella anisum) F/G, SD — —
2060 | Bergamot (Citrus bergamia) F/G, CE +

Blood Orange (Citrus aurantium dulcis) _
0085 | £, ¢k 4
2070 Camphor, White (Cinnamomum camphora) _ _ _

SD +
2100 | Cedarwood* (Juniperus mexicana) SD — — —
2130 | Citronella (Cymbopogon nardus) SD - - -
0080 | Clove Leaf (Eugenia caryophyllata) F/G, SD — —
2190 Eucalyptus, (Eucalyptus globulus)

F/G, SD, 80/85% +
2215 | Geranium (Pelargonium graveolens) SD — — — Call
0540 | Ginger (Zingiber officinale) F/G, SD -
0670 | Grapefruit (Citrus paradisi) F/G, CE +
2270 | Lavender (Lavandula officinalis) F/G, SD

Lavender (Lavandula angustifolia) Uspy _ _
2480 rganic, F/G, SD Vi)
0020 | Lemon (Citrus limon) F/G, CE +
2980 Lemongrass (Cymbopogon flexuosus)

F/G, SD
0110 | Lime (Citrus aurantifolia) F/G, CE + -
1545 [ Myrrh* (Commiphora myrrha) SD — — — Call
0520 | Nutmeg (Myristica fragrans) F/G, SD + - Call Call Call Call Call
0060 | Orange (Citrus aurantium) F/G, CE 4
2350 | Origanum Oil (Origanum vulgare L) F/G, SD - —
2360 | Patchouli (Pogostemon cablin) SD — Call
0070 | Peppermint* (Mentha piperita) F/G, SD

Rosemary (Rosmarinus officinalis)
2420 | £G sp 4

Rosewood (Bois de Rose)
2065 (Aniba rosaeodora) SD - - - Call
0090 | Spearmint (Mentha spicata) F/G, SD - -
0470 | Tangerine (Citrus reticulata) F/G. CE + -
2465 | Tea Tree (Melaleuca alternifolia) F/G, SD +
2470 | Thyme (Thymus vulgaris) F/G, SD + - - -

Wintergreen* (Gualtheria procumbens) _ _
0050 1 g/ sp
2520 | Ylang Ylang (Cananga odorata) SD — — Call

% Shipping restrictions on expedited and international orders * Avoid oils during pregnancy

F/G:Food Grade; SD: Steam Distilled; CE: Cold Expressed
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LORANN AROMATHERAPY

100% PURE

ESSENTIAL OILS

FOR AROMATHERAPY. MEALTH, AND WELL-BEING

1525-0000

Essential Oils Pre-Packed Pop-Up

Counter Display +

(36 units, complete with testers and brochures) %5 oz. bottles.
6 each of: Eucalyptus, Lavender, Patchouli, Peppermint,

Tea Tree and Orange. Also includes 25 Practical Guide
to Essential Oils consumer brochures.

Dimensions: 6.5 in. wide, 9.875 in. tall, 8.875 in. deep

1525-9999

Empty Essential Oils Pop-Up
et Counter Display
L FREE with purchase of 36 oils.

‘-

Base Oils

These natural base oils can be used

alone or combined with essential oils. Carton Pricing

(-0806)
0 40z, G-unit (1000) (1100)
LORANN LORANN LORANN Item # | ltem Name Carton 16 oz. Gallon

SWEET ol GRAPESEE
ASAEET 1030BAOL GRAPES

2020 |Almond Oil, Sweet F/G

2225 |Grapeseed Oil F/G

2245 | Jojoba Oil

Individual 4-oz bottles are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

" 9500-3500
Empty Stackable
Wire Rack Display

Our new stackable wire rack display is designed
7 to hold 36 (1oz.) bottles.

Dimensions: 10 in wide, 6% tall, 10 in. deep
(Select your own mix. Essential Oils sold separately)

9600-5016
Essential Oils Wire Rack Header-...... FREE

Food Grade Essential Oils

Many natural essential oils are food-grade and used sparingly, are appropriate for use as a flavoring.
These powerful oils can add intense flavor and aroma to candies, frostings, baked goods, marinades,
and more. One drop replaces a teaspoon of dried herb or spice.

Anise Lavender Peppermint
Bergamot Lemon Rosemary
Blood Orange Lemongrass Spearmint
Clove Lime Tangerine
Eucalyptus Nutmeg Tea Tree
Ginger Orange Thyme
Grapefruit Origanum (Oregano) Wintergreen
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LORANN AROMATHERAPY

e,

LoRAN,
AN | TEATREE
SucALvpTUS ]

4506 Essential Eight
Blending Kit

The Essential Eight Kit includes 8 of our most popular and most versatile essential oils.
Alone, these oils have hundreds of uses. Combined, the possibilities are endless!

Kit includes: one % oz. bottle each of Lavender, Eucalyptus, Tea Tree, Cedarwood, Peppermint, Lemon, Orange, and
Lemongrass essential oils; one 4 oz. bottle of Grapeseed oil, two glass droppers, two empty 1 oz. amber glass bottles; two 10
ml. empty glass roller ball applicators with metal balls; four labels; Essential Oil Guide and recipes.

Menthol Crystals

Pure and natural menthol crystals derived from Peppermint.
Menthol’s refreshing aroma and cooling action have led to its

- widespread use in balms, liniments, rubs and other personal

] oy
S . .
«: care products. Also used extensively in steam-rooms, saunas

Cadormmess?

and locker rooms. Soluble in both oil and alcohol.

= e -
e wor @ N |
. 'é;’;'t:f, (0600) (1000) (2500)
Item # |Item Name 20z 16 oz. 25 Ibs.
6090 |Menthol Crystals F/G
A/'-//
=72 1609-2500
ctica . . .
Ac,PRje i Practical Guide to Essential
fial .
s Oils Brochure
Aomg‘ﬁfaw' 25 Count
\{
Health & . . .
Well-Being Add natural essential oil to our unscented diffuser base

(typically 25% oil to 75% any diffuser base) and put it in your
favorite vase with our diffuser sticks for an easy and attractive
way to fragrance a room.

4505 Premium Lip Balm Kit

With ingredients such as natural beeswax, pure almond oil and exotic shea butter, it’s a spa
treatment for the lips!

Kit includes: 12 pots, 12 tubes, 8 0z. of beeswax, 4 0z. almond oil,
4 oz. shea butter, four 1-dram bottles of LorAnn Flavoring Oils
(peppermint, pifia colada, banana cream, black cherry), stir sticks,

decorative labels and instructions. Makes enough to fill 24 containers. W
L ]

= =
e
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LORANN AROMATHERAPY

LORANN

Pure Shea Butter

i Natural plant butter derived from the nut of a tree native to Africa.
SHEA BUTTER

An excellent moisturizer and skin protectant. Applications include:
shampoos, soaps, massage, cosmetics, creams, and lotions.

Fluid Ounces
(-0800) (-1000)
4 0z. Jar 16 oz. Jar

Item #
2440

- I'r;'lH IN
soY LECITH!

Soy Lecithin (liquid)

soﬁzAg#HW A versatile extract from soybeans used to preserve, emulsify and moisturize.
SESY ©

3
3
i
(]
£
i
H

(-0800) (-1000) (-1100) (-5000)
‘ Lo 56 Item # |ltem Name 4 o0z. 16 oz. 1 gal. 5 gal.
et - &  [6085 |Lecithin (Liquid) F/G

4Fi. 0z (1183mL)

Vegetable Glycerin, Natural

An outstanding moisturizer and skin cleanser suitable for soap and
cosmetic applications. Soluble in both water and oil products.

LORANN
VEGETABLE
GLYCERIN

| (-0806) (-1000) | (-1100) | (-5000)
\ Item# | Iltem Name 4 0z., 6-unit carton § 16 oz. lgal. | 5gal

7110 | Vegetable Glycerin, Natural, F/G

Individual 4-0z units are available in less than carton quantities at higher prices.

‘Wax Beads

(-2000) (-1000) (-2500)
Item # |ltem Name 12 oz. 11b. beads | 25 kilo

6105 | Premium Paraffin Wax Beads (Fully Refined) F/G
6022 | White Beeswax Beads

1618 Reed Diffuser Base
4 o0z.
16 oz.
1 gal.

1617 Reed Diffuser Sticks
(10-pack, package designed for retail)

1615 Small Round Bottle
Holds up to 8.5 oz.

E
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u
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PRIVATE LABEL PROGRAM

As a leading supplier and manufacturer of the
finest flavors, food-grade essential oils, colors,
and specialty ingredients in the professional
baking and confectionery industry, LorAnn
looks forward to supporting you as you start
your journey in the baking and confectionery
market or if you want to expand products in
your current line. With over 60 years of expe-
rience, LorAnn is the ideal partner in provid-
ing turnkey, tailor-made, private-label bottling
solutions to contribute to your business’s success

and to add value to your loyal customers.

FUN

FOODS
CANADA

SPECIAL OFFER |
5800-0000

Truffly Made 3L Compact
Universal Depositor Bundle

The Truffly Made Depositor is ideal for making gummies as well as hard candy and
chocolates. Customers will receive the Truffly Made 3L Depositor as well as 2 —28.8 Ib.
boxes of LorAnn Gummy Mix, and 10 Truffly Made silicone molds.

FUN
FOODS
CANADA
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